1.2.1	- 11	11	常销	1.8	封約	7
	4		**	-	16.	3
1	11	Τ.	1	See.	12	ŝ.
	9	.	. P	UP.		ĉ.

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Fidelity National Title Company of California Reconveyance No.: 970601

When Recorded Mail Document To:

EDWARD TANEM 11522 RED WING LOOP KENO, OR 97627

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

Vol. M17 Page 22945

FULL RECONVEYANCE

50642

JUL 21 P3:07

Fidelity National Title of California, a Celifornia Corporation, as present trustee under that certain Deed of Trust dated April 3, 1996,

executed by Edward Tanem, an unmarried man as sole and separate property as Trustor(s), and

07

recorded as Instrument No. 16177 on April 9, 1996, in Book M96, at Page 9965 of Official Records, in the Office of the County Recorder of Klamith County, Oregon,

having been requested in writing by the holder of the obligations secured by said deed of trust to reconvey the estate granted to trustee under said deed of trust, DOES HEREBY RECONVEY to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, without warranty, all the estate, title, and interest acquired by trustee under said deed of trust.

DATED: June 3, 1997

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

유민들은 집 전소리를 들었는 것.

COUNTION	Snasta		
ON June 3	, 1997		before me,
Val Viciil		perso	onally appeared
Suzanrie Bla	ackburn	用用的运用的	

personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

	iy nano	and official	seal	
Signature		<u>nc</u>	A	-
		($\langle \mathcal{I} \rangle$	

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : SS

Fidelity National Title of California, a California Corporation

Suzanne Blackburn, Assistant Vice President VAL VIGIL Comm. No. 1044627 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SHASTA COUNTY HY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 7, 1999

Filed for record at request of	Klamath County Title the 21st	day
of July	A.D. 19 97 at 3:07 o'clock PM., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M97</u> Mortgages on Page 22945	
FEE \$10.00	Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk By Kattlun Kross	